
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1837
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2003
MUSIC SCHOOLS IN DELHI
RAM SHAKAL

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of music schools in Delhi under the Ministry of Tourism and Culture; and

(b) the amount of funds released during the last two years school-wise?

Answer
MINISTER FOR TOURISM & CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a) There is no music school in Delhi under the Ministry of Tourism & Culture.

(b) Does not arise.
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